PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7874946**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD LEE MARCUCCI	07/12/2022
JIMMY PRIETO	07/08/2022
CLARK MCCUNE	07/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLIANCE SPORTS GROUP, L.P.
Street Address:	700 HENRIETTA CREEK ROAD
City:	ROANOKE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76262

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18128428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015666633

docket@tnw.com, celeste.fitt@tnw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: JED H. HANSEN Address Line 1: 8180 S. 700 E.

Address Line 4: SANDY, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2945-480.NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CELESTE FITT
SIGNATURE:	/Celeste Fitt/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2023

Total Attachments: 12

source=Assignee_Statement#page1.tif source=Assignee_Statement#page2.tif source=Assignee Statement#page3.tif source=Assignee Statement#page4.tif



Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)				
Applicant/Patent	Owner: Todd Lee N	Marcucci et. al.		
			Filed/Issue Date:	
Titled: Outdoor	Lighting Apparatus	S		
Alliance Sports	Group, L.P.	a_limite	d nadaarchia	
(Name of Assignee)		(Type of	Assignee, e.g., corporation, partners	hip, university, government agency, etc.)
states that, for the	e patent application/p	patent identified above,	t is (choose <u>one</u> of options 1	, 2, 3 or 4 below):
1. The assignment	gnee of the entire righ	nt, title, and interest.		
		-	erest (check applicable box):	
The exholding the	ktent (by percentage) ne balance of the inte	of its ownership interes erest <u>must be submitted</u>	t is%. Additite to account for 100% of the o	onal Statement(s) by the owners wnership interest.
	are unspecified perc and interest are:	entages of ownership.	The other parties, including i	inventors, who together own the entire
	onal Statement(s) by , and interest.	the owner(s) holding the	e balance of the interest <u>mus</u>	t be submitted to account for the entire
			a complete assignment from entire right, title, and interest	one of the joint inventors was made).
A deliki o	and Ctatom ant/a) but	he currents belding the	bolonce of the interest much	be authorited to secount for the entire
	, and interest.	ne owner(s) notding the	balance of the interest <u>must</u>	be submitted to account for the entire
4. The recip complete transfer	ient, via a court proce r of ownership interes	eeding or the like (<i>e.g.</i> , left was made). The certi	pankruptcy, probate), of an u fied document(s) showing the	ndivided interest in the entirety (a e transfer is attached.
The interest iden	tified in option 1, 2 or	3 above (not option 4)	is evidenced by either (choos	se one of options A or B below):
the Unite				e. The assignment was recorded in, or for which a copy
B. A chain c	of title from the invent	or(s), of the patent appl	cation/patent identified abov	e, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From	·		To:	
			States Patent and Trademark	
	Reel	_, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof	is attached.
2. From				
			States Patent and Trademark	
			, or for which a copy thereof	is attached.

[Page 1 of 2]
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

REEL: 063162 FRAME: 0064

		STATEME	NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(<u>c)</u>
3. From:			To:	
			United States Patent and Trader	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
4. From:			To:	
	The docume	ent was recorded in the	United States Patent and Trader	nark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
5. From:			To:	
	The docume	ent was recorded in the	United States Patent and Trader	mark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
6. From:			To:	
	The docume	ent was recorded in the	United States Patent and Trader	mark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
Ad	dditional document	s in the chain of title are	e listed on a supplemental sheet	(\$).
			mentary evidence of the chain of tted for recordation pursuant to 3	title from the original owner to the 37 CFR 3.11.
				t(s)) must be submitted to Assignment cords of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersi	gned (whose title i	s supplied below) is aut	horized to act on behalf of the a	ssignee.
/Jed H. H				08/01/2022
Signature				Date
Jed H.	Hansen			59106
Printed or T	yped Name			Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Jed H. Hansen
Thorpe North & Western, LLP
P.O. Box 1219
Sandy, UT \$4091-1219

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jimmy Prieto resident of the State of Texas, whose postal mailing address is 8 Edgemere Dr., Trophy Club, Texas 76262, Todd Lee Marcucci resident of the State of Texas, whose postal mailing address is 829 Pecos Court, Mansfield, Texas 76063, Clark McCune resident of the State of Texas, whose postal mailing address is 4057 Knighterrant Dr., Roanoke, Texas 76262, (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented a certain new and useful improvement in an OUTDOOR LIGHTING APPARATUS for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith OR which was filed on March 31, 2022 as THORPE, NORTH & WESTERN, L.L.P. Docket No. 2945-480.PROV, and given U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 63/325,833; (Thorpe North & Western, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the specified data, when known) and:

WHEREAS, Alliance Sports Group, L.P., is a limited partnership, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having a business address of 5650 Alliance Gateway Freeway, Fort Worth, TX 76177 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the said Assignors, hereby grant and assign unto the said Assignee, our entire right, title and interest in said invention and in all patent applications based thereon, including but not limited to the above identified United States Patent Application and in all provisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and

Assignment of US Patent Application

Docket No.: 2945-480.PROV

Page 2 of 5

foreign countries; the right, power and authority to file and prosecute U.S. and foreign patent applications on said invention, and to do so in its own name wherever such right may be legally exercised, and including the right to claim the priority and benefits of the International Convention for such applications; and the right to bring actions for infringement of any right in said invention in its own name, including past infringement, in any jurisdiction.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said invention to the said Assignee as the owner of our entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following: prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitution, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents as requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications; and cooperation to the best of our ability including, but not limited to, the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence in any actions or proceedings concerning the invention, including, but not limited to, nullification, reissue, extension, and infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our helrs and legal representatives.

Assignment of US Patent Application Docket No.: 2945-480.PROV Page 3 of 5		
Executed this day	of July	
TROPHY CUB TY	(City, State).	
STATE OF		V
County of	: 88)	
Before me personally appea	ired Jimmy Priet	o and acknowledged the foregoing instrument
to be his free act and deed this		. 20
	Notary	Public

Assignment of US Patent Application Docket No.: 2945-480,PROV Page 4 of 5			
Executed this 12 The day of(City		, 20 72_at	FORT WORTH
	Todd Lee M	LEE Mac arcucci	<u></u>
STATE OF			
Before me personally appeared Tod		· · ·	
instrument to be his free act and deed this			
	Notary Publ	ic	

Assignment of US Patent Application Docket No.: 2945-480 PROV Page 5 of 5			
Executed this day of	J024	, 20 22 at	5:30 //
KONOKE, TEXAS (Cit	y, State).		
	Clark McCune		
STATE OF			
County of			
Before me personally appeared Cla	ark McCune and a	cknowledged tl	ne foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this	day of _		,20

Notary Public

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Jed H. Hansen
Thorpe North & Western, LLP
P.O. Box 1219
Sandy, UT \$4091-1219

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jimmy Prieto resident of the State of Texas, whose postal mailing address is 8 Edgemere Dr., Trophy Club, Texas 76262, Todd Lee Marcucci resident of the State of Texas, whose postal mailing address is 829 Pecos Court, Mansfield, Texas 76063, Clark McCune resident of the State of Texas, whose postal mailing address is 4057 Knighterrant Dr., Roanoke, Texas 76262, (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented a certain new and useful improvement in an OUTDOOR LIGHTING APPARATUS for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith OR which was filed on March 31, 2022 as THORPE, NORTH & WESTERN, L.L.P. Docket No. 2945-480.PROV, and given U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 63/325,833; (Thorpe North & Western, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the specified data, when known) and:

WHEREAS, Alliance Sports Group, L.P., is a limited partnership, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having a business address of 5650 Alliance Gateway Freeway, Fort Worth, TX 76177 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the said Assignors, hereby grant and assign unto the said Assignee, our entire right, title and interest in said invention and in all patent applications based thereon, including but not limited to the above identified United States Patent Application and in all provisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and

Assignment of US Patent Application Docket No.: 2945-480,PROV

Page 2 of 5

case a ora

foreign countries; the right, power and authority to file and prosecute U.S. and foreign patent applications on said invention, and to do so in its own name wherever such right may be legally exercised, and including the right to claim the priority and benefits of the International Convention for such applications; and the right to bring actions for infringement of any right in said invention in its own name, including past infringement, in any jurisdiction.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said invention to the said Assignee as the owner of our entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following: prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitution, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents as requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications; and cooperation to the best of our ability including, but not limited to, the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence in any actions or proceedings concerning the invention, including, but not limited to, nullification, reissue, extension, and infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Assignment of US Patent Application Docket No.: 2945-480.PROV Page 3 of 5		
Executed this day	of July	
TROPHY CUB TY	(City, State).	
STATE OF		V
County of	: 88)	
Before me personally appea	ired Jimmy Priet	o and acknowledged the foregoing instrument
to be his free act and deed this		. 20
	Notary	Public

Assignment of US Patent Application Docket No.: 2945-480,PROV Page 4 of 5			
Executed this 12 The day of		, 20 <u>22</u> at .	FORT WORTH
City (City	· ····································	LEE MARC	
	Todd Lee Ma		C. Aug.
STATE OF			
County of)			
Before me personally appeared Tod	d Lee Marcucc	i and acknowledg	ged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this	day of	· ·	, 20
	Notary Public	2	

Assignment of US Patent Application Docket No.: 2945-480 PROV Page 5 of 5			
Executed this day of	J524	, 20 22 at 5	30/4
KONOKE, TEXAS (City	, State).		
			AANA
	Clark McCune		
STATE OF			
County of) : ss			
Before me personally appeared Clar	rk McCune and acl	mowledged the fore	going
instrument to be his free act and deed this	day of		_, 20
	Notary Public		

RECORDED: 03/30/2023